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The Introduction of 
SME Industry 



The Introduction of 
SME Industry

SME is a leading company focused on technology research, development, and manufacturing 
with over 20 years of expertise. We specialize in producing high-quality, cost-effective spe -
cialty valves and dry disconnect couplings for industrial fluid applications. 

through continuous growth, demonstrates 
our unwavering commitment to excellence in 
product quality. As a prominent participant 

recognized products have garnered widespread 
acclaim. Proudly serving as the largest 
producer of dry disconnect couplings and an 
industry leader, we hold over 50 patents and 
cater to various sectors, including aviation, 
petrochemicals, maritime, specialty vehicles, 
water resources, and nuclear power. 

Committed to environmental protection, we 
adhere to rigorous environmental regulations 

and actively engage in eco-friendly technology 

research to minimize carbon emissions and 

waste. 

With our experienced, skilled team dedicated 

to providing optimal products and services, 

we maintain our industry-leading position 

by continuously investing in research and 

development. 

Our goal is to set new industry standards in 

innovation, quality, and service, and to surpass 

customer expectations through continuous 

improvement and optimization.
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1.65
1.68
1.76

0.66 0.16
0.23
0.28
0.28

5/8
3/4
7/8
11/16

1/4
3/8
1/2

1/2 -810-1-4RS
-810-1-6RS
-810-1-8RS

1.76
1.49
1.87

0.90 0.23
0.31
0.41

13/16
7/8
11/16

1/2
3/4

3/4 -1210-1-8RS
-1210-1-12RS

1.92
2.05

0.96 0.47
0.62

11/16
15/16

1/2
3/4
1

1 -1610-1-8RS
-1610-1-12RS
-1610-1-16RS

2.19
2.27
2.35

1.23 0.47
0.63
0.78

13/8
13/8
13/8

D
A

E
F 平坦部
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2 1/8 -2M0-1-2RS12.9 1.733.3 14

3 1/8
1/4

-3M0-1-2RS
-3M0-1-4RS

12.9 2.433.3
38.1

14
19

4 1/8 -4M0-1-2RS13.7 2.434.0 14

6 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-6M0-1-2RS
-6M0-1-4RS
-6M0-1-6RS
-6M0-1-8RS

15.3 4.0
4.8
4.8
4.8

35.6
40.4
41.1
43.2

14
19
22
27

8 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-8M0-1-2RS
-8M0-1-4RS
-8M0-1-6RS
-8M0-1-8RS

16.2 4.0
5.9
6.4
6.4

36.6
41.4
42.2
44.2

15
19
22
27

10 1/4
3/8
1/2

-10M0-1-4RS
-10M0-1-6RS
-10M0-1-8RS

17.2 5.9
7.9
7.9

42.2
42.9
45.0

19
22
27

12 1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

-12M0-1-4RS
-12M0-1-6RS
-12M0-1-8RS
-12M0-1-12RS

22.8 5.9
7.9
9.5
9.5

44.5
45.5
47.5
52.1

22
22
27
35

14 3/8
1/2

-14M0-1-6RS
-14M0-1-8RS

24.4 7.9
11.1

43.9
47.5

24
27

15
3/8
1/2
3/4

-15M0-1-6RS
-15M0-1-8RS
-15M0-1-12RS

24.4 7.9
11.9
11.9

45.5
47.5
52.8

24
27
35

16 3/8
1/2
3/4

-16M0-1-6RS
-16M0-1-8RS
-16M0-1-12RS

24.4 7.9
11.9
15.1

45.5
47.5
52.8

27
35

18 1/2
3/4

-18M0-1-8RS
-18M0-1-12RS

24.4 11.9
15.9

48.8
52.1

30
35

20 1/2
3/4

-20M0-1-8RS
-20M0-1-12RS

26.0 11.9
15.9

50.5
52.6

30
35

22 3/4
1

-22M0-1-12RS
-22M0-1-16RS

26.0 15.9
18.3

52.6
54.9

35
41

25 3/4
1

-25M0-1-12RS
-25M0-1-16RS

31.3 15.9
19.8

57.7
59.7

35
41

28 1
11/4

-28M0-1-16RS
-28M0-1-20RS

36.6 19.8
21.8

69.9
72.9

41
50

30 11/4 -30M0-1-20RS39.6 26.276.7 50

32 11/4 -32M0-1-20RS42.0 28.679.2 50

38 11/2 -38M0-1-24RS49.4 31.890.9 55

2

3

4

6

8

1

D
A

E
F 平坦部
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1/8 1/8
1/4

-200-1-2RP
-200-1-4RP

1.31
1.50

0.50 0.09 9/16
3/4

1/8
1/4

1/4 -400-1-2RP
-400-1-4RP

1.40
1.59

0.60 0.16
0.19

9/16
3/4

3/8
1/2

1/2 -810-1-6RP
-810-1-8RP

1.79
1.87

0.90 0.31
0.41

7/8
11/16

1/2
3/4

3/4 -1210-1-8RP
-1210-1-12RP

1.92
2.05

0.96 0.47
0.62

11/16
15/16

11 -1610-1-16RP2.35 1.23 0.78 15/8

3 1/8
1/4

-3M0-1-2RP
-3M0-1-4RP

12.9 2.433.3
38.1

14
19

4 1/8 -4M0-1-2RP13.7 2.434.0 14

6 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-6M0-1-2RP
-6M0-1-4RP
-6M0-1-6RP
-6M0-1-8RP

15.3 4.0
4.8
4.8
4.8

35.6
40.4
41.1
43.2

14
19
22
27

8 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-8M0-1-2RP
-8M0-1-4RP
-8M0-1-6RP
-8M0-1-8RP

16.2 4.0
5.9
6.4
6.4

36.5
41.3
41.9
44.1

15
19
22
27

10 1/4
3/8
1/2

-10M0-1-4RP
-10M0-1-6RP
-10M0-1-8RP

17.2 5.9
7.9
7.9

42.2
42.9
45.0

19
22
27

12 1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

-12M0-1-4RP
-12M0-1-6RP
-12M0-1-8RP
-12M0-1-12RP

22.8 5.9
7.9
9.5
9.5

45.4
45.4
47.5
52.1

22
22
27
35

15 1/2 -15M0-1-8RP24.4 11.947.5 27

16 3/8
1/2

-16M0-1-6RP
-16M0-1-8RP

24.4 7.9
11.9

45.4
47.5

24
27

18 1/2
3/4

-18M0-1-8RP
-18M0-1-12RP

24.4 11.9
15.1

49.0
52.3

27
35

20 1/2
3/4

-20M0-1-8RP
-20M0-1-12RP

26.0 11.9
15.9

50.5
52.5

30
35

22 3/4
1

-22M0-1-12RP
-22M0-1-16RP

26.0 15.9
18.3

52.8
54.5

35
41

25 3/4
1

-25M0-1-12RP
-25M0-1-16RP

31.3 15.9
19.8

57.8
59.8

35
41

28 1
11/4

-28M0-1-16RP
-28M0-1-20RP

36.6 19.8
21.8

69.8
72.9

41
50

30 11/4 -30M0-1-20RP39.6 26.276.8 50

32 11/4 -32M0-1-20RP42.0 28.679.2 50

38 11/2 -38M0-1-24RP49.4 31.892.1 55

D
A

E

F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-1-2-OR0.50 0.091.291/8 3/4

1/16 -100-1-OR0.34 0.051.055/16-24 9/16

1/8 -200-1-OR0.50 0.091.295/16-24 9/16

3/16 -300-1-OR0.54 0.121.353/8-24 5/8

1/4 -400-1-OR0.60 0.191.517/16-20 3/4

5/16 -500-1-OR0.64 0.251.601/2-20 7/8

3/8 -600-1-OR0.66 0.281.679/16-18 15/16

1/2 -810-1-OR0.90 0.411.813/4-16 11/8

3/4 -1210-1-OR0.96 0.622.0611/16-12 11/2
1 -1610-1-OR1.23 0.882.2915/16-12 13/4

1/4 -400-1-2-OR
-400-1-2-OR

0.60 0.191.38
1.51

1/8
1/4

3/4
15/16

3/8 -600-1-4-OR
-600-1-4-OR
-600-1-4-OR

0.66 0.281.57
1.63
1.85

1/4
3/8
1/2

15/16
11/8
15/16

1/2 -810-1-8-OR0.90 0.411.961/2 15/16

D
A

E

F 平坦部
O 型圈

D
A

E

F 平坦部
O 型圈
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12 -12M0-1-4ST
-12M0-1-6ST
-12M0-1-8ST

22.8 5.2
7.1
9.5

40.6
39.9
41.9

227/16-20
9/16-18
3/4-16

6 -6M0-1-6ST15.3 4.835.6 189/16-18

10 -10M0-1-6ST
-10M0-1-8ST

17.2 7.1
7.9

37.3
39.4

229/16-18
3/4-16

1/8 -2M0-1-2ST
-2M0-1-4ST
-2M0-1-6ST

0.50 0.091.18
1.24
1.31

5/16-24
7/16-20
9/16-18

7/16
9/16
11/16

1/4 -400-1-2ST
-400-1-4ST
-400-1-6ST
-400-1-8ST
-400-1-10ST

0.60 0.09
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19

1.27
1.34
1.40
1.48
1.60

5/16-24
7/16-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
7/8-14

1/2
9/16
11/16
7/8
1

5/16 -500-1-5ST0.64 0.251.371/2-20 5/8

3/8 -600-1-4ST
-600-1-6ST
-600-1-8ST
-600-1-10ST

0.66 0.18
0.28
0.28
0.28

1.40
1.46
1.54
1.66

7/16-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
7/8-14

5/8
11/16
7/8
1

1/2 -810-1-6ST
-810-1-8ST
-810-1-10ST
-810-1-12ST

0.90 0.28
0.41
0.41
0.41

1.54
1.65
1.77
1.93

9/16-18
3/4-16
7/8-14
11/16-12

13/16
7/8
1
11/4

5/8 -1010-1-8ST
-1010-1-10ST

0.96 0.42
0.50

1.65
1.78

3/4-16
7/8-14

15/16
1

3/4 -1210-1-8ST
-1210-1-12ST
-1210-1-16ST

0.96 0.42
0.62
0.63

1.81
1.93
1.96

3/4-16
11/16-12
15/16-12

11/16
11/4
11/2

7/8 -1410-1-14ST1.02 0.721.9313/16-12 13/8

1 -1610-1-12ST
-1610-1-16ST

1.23 0.66
0.88

2.10
2.14

11/16-12
15/16-12

13/8
11/2

11/4 -2000-1-20ST1.62 1.092.6915/8-12 17/8

11/2 -2400-1-24ST1.97 1.343.0617/8-12 21/8

2 -3200-1-32ST2.66 1.814.0021/2-12 23/4

1/4 -400-1L-4ST0.60 0.192.26 9/167/16-20

1/2 -810-1L-8ST0.90 0.413.01 7/83/4-16

D
A
E

F 平坦部 O 型圈

D
A
E

F 平坦部 O 型圈
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5/16-24 0.50 0.66 0.090.59- 0.16

5/16-24 0.50 0.66 0.090.59- 0.22

- 0.69 0.88 0.160.781/8 0.28

3/8-24 0.56 0.75 0.090.66- 0.22

7/16-20 0.69 0.88 0.160.78- 0.28

- 0.69 0.88 0.160.781/8 0.28

- 0.87 1.09 0.160.971/4 0.31

1/2-20 0.75 1.03 0.160.91- 0.31

9/16-18 0.81 1.09 0.160.97- 0.31

- 0.87 1.09 0.160.971/4 0.31

- 1.00 1.31 0.161.163/8 0.34

- 1.22 1.53 0.221.341/2 0.44

3/4-16 1.00 1.31 0.161.16- 0.34

- 1.22 1.53 0.221.341/2 0.44

11/16-12 4.41 1.75 0.221.53- 0.50

15/16-12 1.69 2.03 0.221.78- 0.56

24



6 -6M0-1-004615.3 2.029.2 14

1/4 -400-1-02560.60 0.091.08 9/16

1/8 -200-1-01570.50 0.090.95 7/16

6 -6M0-1-M10X1.0RS
-6M0-1-M12X1.0RS

15.3 3.2
4.8

36.3
40.4

14

12 -12M0-1-M16X1.5RS22.8 9.545.5 22

D
A

E

F 平坦部
垫片

D
A

E

F 平坦部

E
E

F 平坦部

A
D
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1/8 -200-11-20.50 0.091.83 1/2 21/64 0.501/8

1/4 -400-11-2
-400-11-4

0.60 0.191.95
2.13

5/8 29/64 0.401/8
1/4

3/8 -600-11-4
-600-11-6
-600-11-8

0.66 0.282.26
2.26
2.51

3/4
3/4
7/8

37/64 0.441/4
3/8
1/2

1/2 -810-11-6
-810-11-6

0.90 0.38
0.41

2.49
2.71

15/16 49/64 0.503/8
1/2

-1610-11-161.23 0.883.67 15/8 121/64 0.751 1

-12M0-11-822.8 9.568.8 24 19.5 12.712 1/2

-6M0-11-2
-6M0-11-4

15.3 4.849.5
53.6

16 11.5 10.26 1/8
1/4

-1610-11-163.00 0.963/4 0.62 13/16 11/16 0.663/4

1/4 -400-61-4AN0.60 0.172.12 5/8 29/64 0.407/16-20UNJF-31/4
3/8 -600-61-6AN0.66 0.282.25 3/4 37/64 0.449/16-18UNJF-33/8

1/2 -810-61-8AN0.90 0.392.59 15/16 49/64 0.503/4-16UNJF-31/2

3/4 -1210-61-12AN0.96 0.613.11 13/16 11/64 0.6611/16-12UNJ-33/4

1 -1210-61-16AN1.23 0.843.64 15/8 121/64 0.7515/16-12UNJ-31

D
A

E

F 平坦部
37°

S

D
A

E

S

F 平坦部 F 平坦部
37°

26



1/8 -200-6-2W0.10 0.501.141/8 0.09 0.29

1/4 -400-6-4W0.28 0.601.321/4 0.19 0.48

3/8 -600-6-6W0.31 0.661.483/8 0.28 0.60

1/2 -800-6-8W0.38 0.901.621/2 0.41 0.73

3/4 -1210-6-12W0.44 0.961.713/4 0.62 1.04

1 -1610-6-16W0.62 1.232.071 0.88 1.36

D
A

E J

F 平坦部 37.5°
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1/8 -200-6-2W0.50 0.091.201/8 7/16 0.405

1/4 -400-1-2W
-400-1-2W

0.60 0.191.29
1.49

1/8
1/4

1/2
9/16

0.405
0.540

3/16 -300-1-2W0.54 0.121.231/8 7/16 0.48

5/16 1/8
1/2

-500-1-2W
-500-1-2W

0.64 0.21
0.25

1.34
1.52

9/16 0.405
0.540

3/8 -600-1-4W
-600-1-6W
-600-1-12W
-600-1-16W

0.66 0.281.57
1.57
1.82
1.88

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

5/8
11/16
7/8
11/6

0.540
0.675
0.840
1.050

1/2 3/8
1/2
3/4
1

-810-1-6W
-810-1-8W
-810-1-12W
-810-1-16W

0.90 0.411.71
1.93
1.99
2.25

13/16
7/8
11/16
13/8

0.675
0.840
1.050
1.315

5/8 -1010-1-8W0.96 0.501.931/2 15/16 0.840

3/4 1/2
3/4

-1210-1-8W
-1210-1-12W

0.96 0.55
0.62

1.99 11/16 0.840
1.050

1 -1610-1-16W1.23 0.882.451 13/8 1.315

11/4 11/4 -2000-1-20W1.62 1.093.04 13/4 1.660

11/2 -2400-1-24W1.97 1.343.5011/2 21/8 1.900

2 2 -3200-1-32W2.66 1.814.47 23/4 2.375

3 -3M0-1-2W12.9 2.430.51/8 12 1/2 10.3

4 -4M0-1-2W13.7 2.431.21/8 12 1/2 10.3
6 -6M0-1-2W

-6M0-1-2W
15.3 4.832.8

37.9
1/8
1/4

14 1/2
9/16

10.3
13.7

8 -8M0-1-2W
-8M0-1-4W
-8M0-1-8W

16.2 5.4
6.4
6.4

34.2
38.7
45.6

1/8
1/4
1/2

15
15
22

9/16
9/16
7/8

10.3
13.7
21.3

10 -10M0-1-4W
-10M0-1-6W
-10M0-1-8W

17.2 7.5
7.9
7.9

40.9
40.9
46.5

1/4
3/8
1/2

18
18
22

11/16
11/16
7/8

13.7
17.1
21.3

12 -12M0-1-4W
-12M0-1-6W
-12M0-1-8W
-12M0-1-12W

22.8 7.5
9.5
9.5
9.5

43.4
43.4
49.0
50.5

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

22
22
22
27

13/16
13/16
7/8
11/16

13.7
17.1
21.3
26.7

14 -14M0-1-6W24.4 10.744.13/8 24 15/16 17.1

15 -15M0-1-8W24.4 11.949.01/2 24 15/16 21.3

16 -14M0-1-6W24.4 12.749.01/2 24 15/16 21.3

18 -18M0-1-8W24.4 13.950.51/2 27 11/16 21.3

30 -30M0-1-20W39.6 26.277.211/4 46 46mm 42.2

38 -38M0-1-20W49.4 33.791.611/2 55 55mm 48.3

32 -32M0-1-20W42.0 28.679.611/4 46 46mm 42.2

D
A

E J

F 平坦部 37.5°
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1/16 -100-7-1
-100-7-2

0.34 0.050.93
0.96

1/16
1/8

7/16
9/16

1/8 -200-7-2
-200-7-4

0.50 0.091.13
1.32

1/8
1/4

9/16
3/4

3/16 -300-7-20.54 0.121.171/8 9/16

1/4 -400-7-2
-400-7-4
-400-7-6
-400-7-8

0.60 0.191.23
1.41
1.48
1.67

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

9/16
3/4
7/8
11/16

5/16 -500-7-2
-500-7-4

0.64 0.251.26
1.45

1/8
1/4

9/16
3/4

3/8 -600-7-2
-600-7-4
-600-7-6
-600-7-8
-600-7-12

0.66 0.281.29
1.48
1.54
1.73
1.88

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

5/8
3/4
7/8
11/16
15/16

1/2 -810-7-4
-810-7-6
-810-7-8
-810-7-12

0.90 0.411.59
1.65
1.84
1.90

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

13/16
7/8
11/16
15/16

5/8 -1010-7-6
-1010-7-8
-1010-7-12

0.96 0.501.65
1.84
1.90

3/8
1/2
3/4

15/16
11/16
15/16

3/4 -1210-7-8
-1210-7-12

0.96 0.621.84
1.90

1/2
3/4

11/16
15/16

7/8 -1410-7-121.02 0.721.963/4 15/16

1 -1610-7-12
-1610-7-16

1.23 0.882.10
2.45

3/4
1

13/8
15/8

11/4 -2000-7-201.62 1.092.9411/4 21/8

11/2 -2400-7-241.97 1.343.2811/2 23/8

2 -3200-7-322.66 1.814.002 27/8

A
D

E
F 平坦部
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3 -3M0-7-2
-3M0-7-4

12.9 2.428.7
33.5

1/8
1/4

14
19

4 -4M0-7-213.7 2.429.71/8 14
6 -6M0-7-2

-6M0-7-4
-6M0-7-6
-6M0-7-8

15.3 4.831.3
35.8
37.6
42.5

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

14
19
22
27

8 -8M0-7-2
-8M0-7-4
-8M0-7-6
-8M0-7-8

16.2 6.432.1
37.0
38.5
43.3

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

15
19
22
27

10 -10M0-7-4
-10M0-7-6
-10M0-7-8

17.2 7.937.8
39.4
44.2

1/4
3/8
1/2

19
22
27

12 -12M0-7-4
-12M0-7-6
-12M0-7-8

22.8 9.540.3
41.9
46.7

1/4
3/8
1/2

22
22
27

15 -15M0-7-824.4 11.946.71/2 27

16 -16M0-7-824.4 12.746.91/2 27
20 -20M0-7-8

-20M0-7-12
26.0 15.947.9

49.7
1/2
3/4

30
35

22 -22M0-7-12
-22M0-7-16

26.0 18.349.7
57.9

3/4
1

35
41

25 -25M0-7-12
-25M0-7-12631.3 21.853.4

62.3
3/4
1

35
41

A
D

E
F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-7-2RT0.50 0.091.131/8 9/16

1/4 -400-7-2RT
-400-7-4RT
-400-7-6RT
-400-7-8RT

0.60 0.191.23
1.41
1.48
1.67

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

9/16
3/4
7/8
11/16

3/8 -600-7-4RT
-600-7-6RT
-600-7-8RT

0.66 0.281.48
1.54
1.73

1/4
3/8
1/2

3/4
7/8
11/16

1/2 -810-7-4RT
-810-7-6RT
-810-7-8RT

0.90 0.411.59
1.65
1.84

1/4
3/8
1/2

13/16
7/8
11/16

3 -3M0-7-2RT12.9 2.428.71/8 14

6 -6M0-7-2RT
-6M0-7-2RT
-6M0-7-6RT
-6M0-7-8RT

15.3 4.831.3
35.8
37.6
42.5

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

14
19
22
27

8 -8M0-7-2RT
-8M0-7-4RT
-8M0-7-6RT
-8M0-7-8RT

16.2 6.432.1
37.0
38.5
43.3

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

15
19
22
27

10 -10M0-7-2RT
-10M0-7-4RT
-10M0-7-6RT
-10M0-7-8RT

17.2 7.933.0
37.8
39.4
44.2

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

18
19
22
27

12 -12M0-7-2RT
-12M0-7-4RT
-12M0-7-6RT
-12M0-7-8RT
-12M0-7-12RT

22.8 8.3
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5

35.5
40.3
41.9
46.7
49.0

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

22
22
22
27
35

15 -15M0-7-6RT
-15M0-7-8RT

24.4 11.941.9
46.7

3/8
1/2

24
27

20 -20M0-7-8RT
-20M0-7-12RT

26.0 15.947.9
49.7

1/4
3/4

30
35

22 -22M0-7-12RT
-22M0-7-16RT

26.0 18.349.7
57.9

3/4
1

35
41

25 -25M0-7-12RT
-25M0-7-16RT

31.3 21.853.4
62.3

3/4
1

35
41

A
D

E
F 平坦部
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1/4 SS-400-7-4RJ
SS-400-7-6RJ
SS-400-7-8RJ

0.60 0.18
0.19
0.19

1.48
1.48
1.71

1/4
3/8
1/2

3/4
15/16
11/16

5/16 SS-500-7-4RJ
SS-500-7-8RJ

0.64 0.22
0.28

1.51
1.61

1/4
1/2

3/4
11/16

3/8 SS-600-7-4RJ
SS-600-7-6RJ
SS-600-7-8RJ

0.66 0.22
0.26
0.28

1.54
1.52
1.65

1/4
3/8
1/2

3/4
15/16
11/16

1/2 SS-810-7-4RJ
SS-810-7-6RJ
SS-810-7-8RJ

0.90 0.22
0.26
0.28

1.65
1.75
1.90

1/4
3/8
1/2

13/16
15/16
11/16

6 SS-6M0-7-4RJ
SS-6M0-7-6RJ
SS-6M0-7-8RJ

15.3 4.837.6
37.6
43.5

1/4
3/8
1/2

19
24
27

8 SS-8M0-7-4RJ
SS-8M0-7-6RJ
SS-8M0-7-8RJ

16.2 5.5
6.5
7.0

38.5
36.2
41.0

1/4
3/8
1/2

19
24
27

10 SS-10M0-7-4RJ
SS-10M0-7-6RJ
SS-10M0-7-8RJ

17.2 5.5
6.5
7.0

39.4
38.8
42.1

1/4
3/8
1/2

19
24
27

12 SS-12M0-7-4RJ
SS-12M0-7-6RJ
SS-12M0-7-8RJ

22.8 5.5
6.5
7.0

41.9
44.4
48.2

1/4
3/8
1/2

22
24
27

6 -6M0-7-2RP
-6M0-7-4RP

15.3 4.833.5
39.4

1/8
1/4

14
19

22 -22M0-7-12RP26.0 18.353.33/4 35

25 -25M0-7-16RP26.5 21.863.91 40

A
D

E
F 平坦部

A
D

E
F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-7-4RG0.59 0.091.391/4 3/4

1/4 -400-7-2RG
-400-7-4RG
-400-7-6RG
-400-7-8RG

0.60 0.18
0.19
0.19
0.19

1.26
1.48
1.48
1.71

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

9/16
3/4
15/16
11/16

5/16 -500-7-4RG
-500-7-6RG0.64 0.22

0.28
1.51
1.61

1/4
1/2

3/4
11/16

3/8 -600-7-4RG
-600-7-6RG
-600-7-8RG

0.66 0.22
0.26
0.28

1.54
1.52
1.65

1/4
3/8
1/2

3/4
15/16
11/16

1/2 -810-7-6RG
-810-7-8RG

0.90 0.26
0.28

1.75
1.90

3/8
1/2

15/16
11/16

3 -3M0-7-4RG12.9 2.435.31/4 19

6 -6M0-7-2RG
-6M0-7-4RG
-6M0-7-6RG
-6M0-7-8RG

15.3 4.5
4.8
4.8
4.8

32.0
37.6
37.6
43.5

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

14
19
24
27

8 -8M0-7-4RG
-8M0-7-6RG
-8M0-7-8RG

16.2 5.5
6.5
7.0

38.5
36.2
41.0

1/4
3/8
1/2

19
24
27

10 -10M0-7-4RG
-10M0-7-6RG
-10M0-7-8RG

17.2 5.5
6.5
7.0

39.4
38.8
42.1

1/4
3/8
1/2

19
24
27

12 -12M0-7-4RG
-12M0-7-6RG
-12M0-7-8RG

22.8 5.5
6.5
7.0

41.9
44.4
48.2

1/4
3/8
1/2

22
24
27

20 -20M0-7-8RG26.0 7.054.31/2 30

22 -22M0-7-8RG26.0 7.054.31/2 30

A
D

E
F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-71-20.50 0.091.76 9/16 21/64 0.501/8

1/4 -400-71-2
-400-71-4

0.60 0.191.85
2.04

5/8
3/4

29/64 0.401/8
1/4

3/8 -600-71-40.66 0.282.17 3/4 37/64 0.441/4

1/2 -810-71-6
-810-71-8

0.90 0.412.43
2.62

15/16
11/16

49/64 0.503/8
1/2

6 -6M0-71-415.3 4.851.8 19 11.5 10.21/4

12 -12M0-71-822.8 9.566.5 27 19.5 12.71/2

A
D

E

F 平坦部
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3/8 0.66 /

1/16 -100-R-2
-100-R-4

0.34 0.051.15
1.24

5/16 -1/8
1/4

1/8 -200-R-1
-200-R-1
-200-R-1
-200-R-1
-200-R-1
-200-R-1

0.50 0.03
0.08
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.09

1.14
1.32
1.35
1.42
1.48
1.74

7/16
7/16
7/16
7/16
7/16
9/16

-1/16
1/8
3/16
1/4
3/8
1/2

3/16 -300-R-2
-300-R-4

0.54 0.08
0.12

1.37
1.46

7/16 -1/8
1/4

1/4 -400-R-2
-400-R-3
-400-R-4
-400-R-5
-400-R-6
-400-R-8
-400-R-10
-400-R-12

0.60 0.08
0.12
0.17
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19

1.45
1.48
1.54
1.57
1.60
1.82
1.89
1.88

1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
9/16
11/16
13/16

-1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

5/16 -500-R-6
-500-R-8

0.64 0.251.65
1.87

9/16 -3/8
1/2

-600-R-4
-600-R-6
-600-R-8
-600-R-10
-600-R-12

0.17
0.27
0.28
0.28
0.28

1.63
1.70
1.91
1.98
1.98

5/8
5/8
5/8
11/16
13/16

1/4
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

1/2 -810-R-4
-810-R-6
-810-R-8
-810-R-10
-810-R-12
-810-R-16

0.90 0.17
0.27
0.37
0.41
0.41
0.41

1.77
1.84
2.06
2.12
2.12
2.37

13/16
13/16
13/16
13/16
11/16

-1/4
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
1

5/8 -1010-R-12
-1010-R-14
-1010-R-16

0.96 0.502.15
2.21
2.40

15/16
15/16
11/16

-3/4
7/8
1

3/4 -1210-R-8
-1210-R-16

0.96 0.37
0.62

2.15
2.46

11/16 -1/2
1

1 -1610-R-20
-1610-R-24
-1610-R-32

1.23 0.883.17
3.51
4.43

13/8
15/8
21/8

17/8
21/4
3

11/4
11/2
2

11/4 -2000-R-24
-2000-R-32

1.62 1.094.10
4.93

13/4
21/8

21/4
3

11/2
2

11/2 -2400-R-321.97 1.345.17 21/8 32

1 in. 及以下

1 in. 以上

A
D E

T Tx

F 平坦部

A

D
E

T Tx

F 平坦部
G 平坦部
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2 -2M0-R-3M12.9 1.733.5 123

3 -3M0-R-4M
-3M0-R-6M
-3M0-R-10M

12.9 2.435.0
36.1
38.4

12
12
14

4
6
10

4 -4M0-R-6M13.7 2.437.1 126

6 -6M0-R-3M
-6M0-R-8M
-6M0-R-10M
-6M0-R-12M
-6M0-R-18M

15.3 1.9
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8

36.9
39.9
40.7
46.3
49.6

14
14
14
14
22

3
8
10
12
18

8 -8M0-R-6M
-8M0-R-10M
-8M0-R-12M

16.2 4.1
6.4
6.4

40.3
42.0
47.6

156
10
12

10 -10M0-R-6M
-10M0-R-8M
-10M0-R-12M
-10M0-R-15M
-10M0-R-18M

17.2 4.1
5.6
7.9
7.9
7.9

42.4
43.4
49.8
51.3
51.3

18
18
18
18
22

6
8
12
15
18

12 -12M0-R-6M
-12M0-R-8M
-12M0-R-10M
-12M0-R-16M
-12M0-R-18M
-12M0-R-20M
-12M0-R-22M
-12M0-R-25M

22.8 4.1
5.6
7.1
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5

44.9
45.9
46.7
53.8
53.8
56.1
56.1
62.4

22
22
22
22
22
22
24
27

6
8
10
16
18
20
22
25

16 -16M0-R-12M24.4 8.853.0 2412

18 -18M0-R-12M
-18M0-R-16M
-18M0-R-20M
-18M0-R-22M
-18M0-R-25M

24.4 8.8
12.0
15.1
15.1
15.1

54.6
56.1
57.6
57.6
62.4

2712
16
20
22
25

20 -20M0-R-16M
-22M0-R-18M
-22M0-R-22M
-22M0-R-25M

26.0 12.0
13.9
15.9
15.9

57.9
57.9
59.4
64.2

3016
18
22
25

22 -22M0-R-18M
-18M0-R-20M
-18M0-R-25M

26.0 13.9
15.5
18.3

57.9
59.4
64.2

3018
20
25

25 -25M0-R-18M
-25M0-R-20M

31.3 13.9
15.5

63.1
64.6

3518
20

A
D E

T Tx

F 平坦部

25 mm 及以下
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2 -2M0-R-212.9 1.733.5 121/8
3 -3M0-R-2

-3M0-R-4
12.9 2.0

2.4
33.5
36.1

121/8
1/4

4 -4M0-R-413.7 2.437.1 121/4

6 -6M0-R-2
-6M0-R-4
-6M0-R-5
-6M0-R-6
-6M0-R-8

15.3 2.0
4.4
4.8
4.8
4.8

36.9
39.2
39.9
40.7
46.3

141/8
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

8 -8M0-R-4
-8M0-R-6
-8M0-R-8

16.2 4.4
6.4
6.4

40.3
42.0
47.6

151/4
3/8
1/2

10 -10M0-R-6
-10M0-R-8

17.2 6.8
7.9

44.2
49.8

183/8
1/2

12 -12M0-R-8
-10M0-R-12

22.8 9.3
9.5

52.3
53.8

221/2
3/4

18 -18M0-R-12
-18M0-R-16

24.4 14.7
15.1

2756.1
62.4

3/4
1

25 -25M0-R-1631.3 20.269.5 351

1/8 -200-R-6M0.50 0.091.42 7/166

3/8 -600-RF-80.66 0.252.57 5/81/2

1/8 -200-R1-20.50 0.081.95 1/2 21/64 0.50

1/4 -400-R1-40.60 0.172.20 5/8 29/64 0.40

3/8 -600-R1-60.66 0.272.41 3/4 37/64 0.44

1/2 -810-R1-80.90 0.372.87 15/16 49/64 0.50

5/8 -1010-R1-100.96 0.472.96 11/16 57/64 0.50

3/4 -1210-R1-120.96 0.583.21 13/16 11/64 0.66

1 -1610-R1-160.80 0.803.95 15/8 121/64 0.75

A
D E

T Tx

F 平坦部

A
D

ET

F 平坦部

Tx

A
D

E

F 平坦部 F 平坦部
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1/16 -101-PC0.540.03

1/8 -201-PC0.880.08

1/4 -401-RC0.980.17

5/16 -501-PC1.020.22

3/8 -601-PC1.050.27

1/2 -811-PC1.430.37

5/8 -1011-PC1.490.47

3/4 -1211-PC1.490.58

1 -1611-PC1.940.80

11/4 -2000-PC2.721.02

11/2 -2400-PC3.311.25

2 -3200-PC4.561.72

3 -3M1-PC22.21.9

6 -6M1-PC25.04.1

8 -8M1-PC26.05.6

12 -12M1-PC36.28.8

15 -15M1-PC37.811.2

16 -16M1-PC37.812.0

18 -18M1-PC37.813.9

20 -20M1-PC39.415.5

25 -25M1-PC49.319.9

30 -30M1-PC67.624.3

28 -28M1-PC63.522.5

38 -38M1-PC81.931.6

32 -32M1-PC69.726.5

10 -10M1-PC27.17.1

H

E

H

E

1 in./25 mm 
及以下

1 in./25mm 以上
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1/8 -201-PC-10.720.031/16
1/4 -401-PC-1

-401-PC-2
0.75
0.90

0.03
0.08

1/16
1/8

3/8 -601-PC-2
-601-PC-4

0.92
1.00

0.08
0.17

1/8
1/4

1/2 -811-PC-4
-811-PC-6

1.17
1.21

0.17
0.27

1/4
3/8

3/4 -1211-PC-81.490.371/2

1 -1611-PC-8
-1611-PC-12

1.69
1.72

0.37
0.58

1/2
3/4

6 -6M1-PC-3M22.91.93
8 -8M1-PC-6M25.44.16

10 -10M1-PC-6M
-10M1-PC-6M

25.8
26.3

4.1
5.6

6
8

-12M1-PC-6M
-12M1-PC-6M
-12M1-PC-6M

29.6
30.1
30.6

4.1
5.6
7.1

6
8
10

12

16 -16M1-PC-12M37.58.812

28 -28M1-PC-25M56.519.825

32 -32M1-PC-25M60.319.825

38 -38M1-PC-25M65.819.825

H

T TxE
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1/16 -100-C0.340.59

1/8 -200-C0.500.79

3/16 -300-C0.540.84

1/4 -400-C0.600.92

5/16 -500-C0.640.96

3/8 -600-C0.661.01

1/2 -810-C0.901.21

5/8 -1010-C0.961.24

3/4 -1210-C0.961.27

7/8 -1410-C1.021.37

11/8 -1810-C1.231.61

1 -1610-C1.231.61

11/4 -2000-C1.622.10

11/2 -2400-C1.972.54

2 -3200-C2.663.41

2 -2M0-C12.920.1

3 -3M0-C12.920.1

4 -4M0-C13.721.3

6 -6M0-C15.323.1

8 -8M0-C16.224.5

10 -10M0-C17.226.6

12 -12M0-C22.830.6

14 -14M0-C24.431.4

15 -15M0-C24.431.4

16 -25M0-C24.431.4

20 -20M0-C26.034.8

18 -18M0-C24.432.2

25 -25M0-C31.341.0

22 -22M0-C26.034.8

30 -30M0-C39.653.4

28 -28M0-C36.648.5

38 -38M0-C49.465.4

32 -32M0-C42.055.8

A
D

4040



2 -2M0-P

3 -3M0-P

4 -4M0-P

6 -6M0-P

8 -8M0-P

10 -10M0-P

12 -12M0-P

15 -15M0-P

16 -16M0-P

18 -18M0-P

22 -22M0-P

20 -20M0-P

25 -25M0-P
28 -28M0-P

30 -30M0-P

38 -38M0-P

32 -32M0-P

1/16 -100-P

1/8 -200-P

3/16 -300-P

1/4 -400-P

5/16 -500-P

3/8 -600-P

1/2 -810-P

5/8 -1010-P

3/4 -1210-P

7/8 -1410-P

11/4 -2000-P

1 -1610-P

11/2 -2400-P

2 -3200-P
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1/4

1/8 SS-MD-21/20.19

SS-MD-49/160.28

3/8 SS-MD-611/160.41

1/2 SS-MD-87/80.50

0.56

0.78

0.81

1.03

40 金属
网筛

A

E

F 平坦部

40 网孔 300 系列
不锈钢金属网筛组件
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1/16 -100-90.34 0.050.70

1/8 -200-90.50 0.090.88

3/8

3/8

1/4 -400-90.60 0.191.06 1/2

3/8 -600-90.66 0.281.20 5/8

5/8 -1010-90.96 0.501.50 15/16

7/8 -1410-91.02 0.721.76 13/8

1 -1610-91.23 0.971.93 111/16

11/2 -2400-91.97 1.343.10 2

3/16 -300-90.54 0.121.00 1/2

5/16 -500-90.64 0.251.13 9/16

1/2 -810-90.90 0.411.42 13/16

3/4 -1210-90.96 0.621.57 11/16

11/4 -2000-91.62 1.092.67 111/16

2 -3200-92.66 1.814.22 23/4

-1610-9

3 -3M0-912.9 2.422.3

4 -4M0-913.7 2.425.4

3/8

1/2

6 -6M0-915.3 4.827.0

8 -3M0-916.2 6.428.8

1/2

9/16

10 -10M0-917.2 7.931.5

12 -12M0-922.8 9.536.0

11/16

13/16

14 -14M0-924.4 11.138.0

15 -15M0-924.4 11.938.0

15/16

15/16

16 -16M0-924.4 12.738.0

18 -18M0-924.4 15.139.8

15/16

11/16

20 -20M0-926.0 15.944.6

22 -22M0-926.0 18.344.6

13/8

13/8

25 -25M0-931.3 21.849.1

28 -28M0-936.6 21.864.0

13/8

41mm

30 -30M0-939.6 26.269.9

32 -32M0-942.0 28.672.3

46mm

46mm

38 -38M0-949.4 33.784.0

50 -50M0-965.0 45.2106

55mm

23/4

卡套管端口是相同的。D

A

A

E
F 平坦部
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1/16 -100-2-1
-100-2-2

0.34 0.050.751/16
1/8

7/16

1/8 -200-2-1
-200-2-1
-200-2-1

0.50 0.090.93
0.93
0.97

1/16
1/8
1/4

7/16
7/16
1/2

3/16 -300-2-2
-300-2-2

0.54 0.121.001/8
1/4

1/2

1/4 -400-2-1
-400-2-2
-400-2-4
-400-2-6
-400-2-8

0.60 0.12
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19

1.06
1.06
1.06
1.17
1.25

1/16
1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

1/2
1/2
1/2
11/16
13/16

5/16 -500-2-2
-500-2-4
-500-2-6

0.64 0.19
0.25
0.25

1.13
1.13
1.20

1/8
1/4
3/8

9/16
9/16
11/16

3/8 -600-2-2
-600-2-4
-600-2-6
-600-2-8
-600-2-12

0.66 0.19
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.28

1.20
1.20
1.23
1.31
1.46

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

5/8
5/8
11/16
13/16
11/16

1/2 -810-2-4
-810-2-6
-810-2-8
-810-2-12

0.90 0.28
0.38
0.41
0.41

1.42
1.42
1.42
1.57

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

13/16
13/16
13/16
11/16

5/8 -1010-2-6
-1010-2-8
-1010-2-12

0.96 0.38
0.47
0.50

1.50
1.50
1.57

3/8
1/2
3/4

15/16
15/16
11/16

3/4 -1210-2-8
-1210-2-12

0.96 0.47
0.62

1.571/2
3/4

11/16

7/8 -1410-2-121.02 0.621.763/4 13/8

1 -1610-2-12
-1610-2-16

1.23 0.62
0.88

1.933/4
1

13/8

11/4 -2000-2-201.62 1.092.6711/4 111/16

11/2 -2400-2-241.97 1.343.1011/2 2

2 -3200-2-322.66 1.814.222 23/4

D

A

E
F 平坦部
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3 -3M0-2-2
-3M0-2-4

12.9 2.423.6
24.6

1/8
1/4

7/16
1/2

4 -4M0-2-2
-4M0-2-4

13.7 2.425.41/8
1/4

1/2

6 -6M0-2-2
-6M0-2-4
-6M0-2-6
-6M0-2-8

15.3 4.827.0
27.0
29.8
31.8

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

1/2
1/2
11/16
13/16

8 -8M0-2-2
-8M0-2-4
-8M0-2-6
-8M0-2-8

16.2 4.8
6.4
6.4
6.4

28.8
28.8
30.6
32.6

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

9/16
9/16
11/16
11/16

10 -10M0-2-2
-10M0-2-4
-10M0-2-6
-10M0-2-8

17.2 4.8
7.1
7.9
7.9

31.5
31.5
31.5
33.5

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

11/16
11/16
11/16
13/16

12 -12M0-2-4
-12M0-2-6
-12M0-2-8
-12M0-2-12

22.8 7.1
9.5
9.5
9.5

36.0
36.0
36.0
39.8

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

13/16
13/16
13/16
11/16

15 -15M0-2-824.4 11.938.01/2 15/16

16 -16M0-2-6
-16M0-2-8
-16M0-2-12

24.4 9.5
11.9
12.7

38.0
38.0
39.8

3/8
1/2
3/4

15/16
15/16
11/16

18 -18M0-2-8
-18M0-2-12

24.4 11.9
15.1

39.81/2
3/4

11/16

20 -20M0-2-8
-20M0-2-12

26.0 11.9
15.9

44.61/2
3/4

13/8

22 -22M0-2-12
-22M0-2-16

26.0 15.9
18.3

44.63/4
1

13/8

25 -25M0-2-12
-25M0-2-16

31.3 15.9
21.8

49.13/4
1

13/8

30 -30M0-2-2039.6 26.369.911/4 46mm

32 -32M0-2-2042.0 27.872.311/4 46mm

38 -38M0-2-2449.4 33.784.011/2 55mm

D

A

E
F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-2-2RT
-200-2-4RT

0.500.83
0.97

1/8
1/4

0.09 7/16
1/2

1/4 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-400-2-2RT
-400-2-4RT
-400-2-6RT
-400-2-8RT

0.601.06
1.06
1.17
1.25

0.19 1/2
1/2
11/16
13/16

5/16 -500-2-4RT0.641.131/4 0.25 9/16

3/8 1/8
1/4
3/8

-600-2-2RT
-600-2-4RT
-600-2-6RT

0.661.20
1.20
1.23

0.28 5/8
5/8
11/16

1/2 -810-2-4RT
-810-2-6RT
-810-2-8RT

0.901.421/4
3/8
1/2

0.28
0.38
0.41

13/16

3/4 1/2 -1210-2-16RT0.961.57 0.47 13/8

1 -1610-2-16RT1.231.931 0.88 13/8

3 -3M0-2-2RT
-3M0-2-4RT

12.923.6
24.6

1/8
1/4

2.4 7/16
1/2

4 1/8
1/4

-4M0-2-2RT
-4M0-2-4RT

13.725.4 2.4 1/2

6 -6M0-2-2RT
-6M0-2-4RT
-6M0-2-6RT
-6M0-2-8RT

15.327.0
27.0
29.8
31.8

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

4.8 1/2
1/2
11/16
13/16

8 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-8M0-2-2RT
-8M0-2-4RT
-8M0-2-6RT
-8M0-2-8RT

16.228.8
28.8
30.6
32.6

4.8
6.4
6.4
6.4

9/16
9/16
11/16
13/16

10 -10M0-2-4RT
-10M0-2-6RT
-10M0-2-8RT

17.231.5
31.5
33.5

1/4
3/8
1/2

7.1
7.9
7.9

11/16
11/16
13/16

12 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

-12M0-2-2RT
-12M0-2-4RT
-12M0-2-6RT
-12M0-2-8RT
-12M0-2-12RT

22.836.0
36.0
36.0
36.0
39.8

4.8
7.1
9.5
9.5
9.5

13/16
13/16
13/16
13/16
11/16

14 -14M0-2-8RT24.438.11/2 11.1 15/16

15 -15M0-2-8RT24.438.11/2 11.9 15/16

16 -16M0-2-6RT
-16M0-2-8RT

24.438.03/8
1/2

9.5
11.9

15/16

18 -18M0-2-8RT
-18M0-2-12RT

24.439.81/2
3/4

11.9
15.1

11/16

20 -20M0-2-8RT
-20M0-2-12RT

26.044.61/2
3/4

11.9
15.9

13/8

22 3/4
1

-22M0-2-12RT
-22M0-2-16RT

26.044.6 15.9
18.3

13/8

25 -25M0-2-12RT
-25M0-2-16RT

31.349.13/4
1

15.9
21.8

13/8

28 1 -28M0-2-16RT36.664.0 21.8 41mm

D

A

E
F 平坦部

46



1/4 -400-2-2PR
-400-2-4PR

0.60 0.16
0.19

1.06
1.14

1/8
1/4

1/2
5/8

9/16
3/4

0.60
0.80

3/8 1/4
3/8

-600-2-2PR
-600-2-4PR

0.66 0.23
0.28

1.20
1.31

5/8
13/16

3/4
7/8

0.80
0.96

1/2 -810-2-4PR
-810-2-6PR
-810-2-8PR

0.90 0.23
0.31
0.41

1.42
1.42
1.50

1/4
3/8
1/2

13/16
13/16
15/16

3/4
7/8
11/16

0.80
0.96
1.16

5/8 1/2 -1010-2-8PR0.96 0.471.50 15/16 11/16 1.16

3/4 -1210-2-8PR
-1210-2-12PR

0.96 0.47
0.62

1.571/2
3/4

11/16 11/16
13/8

1.16
1.43

1 3/4
1

-1610-2-12PR
-1610-2-16PR

1.23 0.62
0.78

1.93 13/8 13/8
13/8

1.43
1.82

6 -6M0-2-2PR
-6M0-2-4PR

15.3 4.0
4.8

27.0
29.0

1/8
1/4

1/2
5/8

9/16
3/4

15.2
20.3

8 1/8
1/4

-8M0-2-2PR
-8M0-2-4PR

16.2 4.0
5.9

28.8
29.9

9/16
5/8

9/16
3/4

15.2
20.3

10 -10M0-2-4PR
-10M0-2-6PR

17.2 5.9
7.9

33.51/4
3/8

13/16 3/4
7/8

20.3
24.4

12 1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

-12M0-2-4PR
-12M0-2-6PR
-12M0-2-8PR
-12M0-2-12PR

22.8 5.9
7.9
9.5
9.5

36.0
36.0
38.0
39.8

13/16
13/16
15/16
11/16

3/4
7/8
11/16
13/8

20.3
24.4
29.5
36.3

1/4 -400-2-4ST
-400-2-6ST

0.60 0.191.12
1.20

7/16-20
9/16-18

1/2
5/8

9/16
11/16

0.65
0.79

5/16 1/2-20 -500-2-5ST0.64 0.231.19 9/16 5/8 0.72

3/8 -600-2-2ST
-600-2-6ST
-600-2-8ST

0.66 0.20
0.28
0.28

1.26
1.26
1.37

7/16-20
9/16-18
3/4-16

5/8
5/8
13/16

9/16
11/16
7/8

0.65
0.79
1.01

1/2 9/16-18
3/4-16

-810-2-2ST
-810-2-6ST

0.90 0.28
0.41

1.48 13/16 11/16
7/8

0.79
1.01

5/8 -1010-2-10ST0.96 0.501.567/8-14 15/16 1 1.16

-1210-2-12ST3/4 11/16-12 0.96 0.621.63 11/16 11/4 1.44

7/8 -1410-2-14ST1.02 0.721.7013/16-12 13/16 13/8 1.59

1 -1610-2-16ST1.23 0.881.9915/16-12 13/8 11/2 1.73

11/4 -2000-2-20ST1.62 1.092.6715/8-12 111/16 17/8 2.16

11/2 -2400-2-24ST1.97 1.343.0717/8-12 2 21/8 2.45

2 -3200-2-32ST2.66 1.814.2221/2-12 23/4 23/4 3.16

O 型圈

D

A

E

F 平坦部

Fx 平坦部

U
垫片外径

O 型圈

U
垫片外径

D

A
E F 平坦部

Fx 平坦部
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1/8 -200-8-2
-200-2-4

0.500.97
1.08

1/8
1/4

0.09 1/2
11/16

3/16 1/8 -300-8-20.541.00 0.12 1/2

1/4 -400-8-2
-400-8-4
-400-8-6
-400-8-8

0.601.06
1.17
1.25
1.36

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

0.19 1/2
11/16
13/16
1

5/16 1/8
1/4

-500-8-2
-500-8-4

0.641.13
1.20

0.25 9/16
11/16

3/8 -600-8-2
-600-8-4
-600-8-6
-600-8-8

0.661.20
1.23
1.31
1.42

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

0.28 5/8
11/16
13/16
1

1/2 1/4
3/8
1/2

-810-8-4
-810-8-6
-810-8-8

0.901.42
1.42
1.53

0.41 13/16
13/16
1

5/8 -1010-8-6
-1010-8-8

0.961.50
1.57

3/8
1/2

0.50 15/16
11/16

3/4 1/2
3/4

-1210-8-8
-1210-8-12

0.961.57
1.76

0.62 11/16
13/8

7/8 -1410-8-121.021.763/4 0.72 13/8

1 3/4
1

-1610-8-12
-1610-8-16

1.231.93
2.11

0.88 13/8
111/16

6 -6M0-8-2
-6M0-8-4
-6M0-8-8

15.327.0
29.8
34.6

1/8
1/4
1/2

4.8 1/2
11/16
1

8 1/4 -8M0-8-416.230.6 6.4 11/16

10 -10M0-8-2
-10M0-8-4

17.231.5
33.5

1/8
1/4

7.9 11/16
13/16

12 1/4
1/2

-12M0-8-4
-12M0-8-8

22.836.0
38.8

9.5 13/16
1

16 -16M0-8-824.439.51/2 12.7 11/16

D

A

E
F 平坦部
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6 -6M0-2R-6M15.3 4.627.0 1/26
12 -12M0-2R-12M22.8 8.838.1 15/1612

3/8 3/8 -600-9-6W0.31 0.661.20 0.28 5/8

1/2 -810-9-8W0.38 0.901.42

3/4

1/2

3/4 -1210-9-12W0.44 0.961.57

0.41

0.62

13/16

11/16

1 -1210-9-16W0.62 1.231.931 0.88 13/8

0.63

0.81

1.06

1.38

1/4 -400-9-4W0.28 0.601.061/4 0.19 1/2 0.50

1/4 -400-2-2W
-400-2-4W

0.601.061/8
1/4

0.19 1/2 0.405
0.540

3/8 1/4 -600-2-4W0.661.20 0.28 5/8 0.540

1/2 -810-2-8W0.901.421/2 0.41 13/16 0.840

3/4 3/4 -1210-2-12W0.961.57 0.62 11/16 1.050

D
B

A

K

E F 平坦部

D

J

A
E

F 平坦部

37.5°

E
F 平坦部

D

A
Tx

T
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1/4 -400-5-2
-400-5-4

0.600.971/8
1/4

0.19 1/2

3/8 1/8
1/4
3/8

-600-5-2
-600-5-4
-600-5-6

0.661.10
1.10
1.15

0.19
0.28
0.28

5/8
5/8
13/16

1/2 -810-5-6
-810-5-8

0.901.263/8
1/2

0.38
0.41

13/16

3/4 3/4 -1210-5-120.961.33 0.62 11/16

1 -1610-5-161.231.591 0.88 13/8

1/4 7/16-20 -400-5-4ST0.601.01 0.19 0.651/2

3/8 -600-5-6ST0.661.10 9/16-18 0.28 0.795/8

1/2 3/4-16 -810-5-8ST0.901.26 0.41 1.0113/16

3/4 -1210-5-12ST0.961.3311/16-12 0.62 1.4411/16

13/8 15/16-12 -1610-5-16ST1.231.59 0.88 1.7313/8

D

A

E

F 平坦部

D

A

E

F 平坦部

O 型圈
U

垫
片
外
径
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3/16 -100-31.40 0.70 0.34 0.05 3/8

3/16 -300-31.92 0.96 0.54 0.12 7/16

5/16 -500-32.34 1.17 0.64 0.25 5/8

3/4 -1210-33.14 1.57 0.96 0.62 11/16

-1610-33.86 1.93 1.23 0.88 13/8

11/4 -2000-35.34 2.67 1.62 1.09 111/16

-3200-38.44 4.22 2.66 1.81 23/4

1/8 -200-31.76 0.88 0.50 0.09 3/8

1/4 -400-32.12 1.06 0.60 0.19 1/2

3/8 -600-32.40 1.20 0.66 0.28 5/8

1/2 -810-32.84 1.42 0.90 0.41 13/16

5/8 -1010-33.06 1.53 0.96 0.50 1

7/8 -1410-33.52 1.76 1.02 0.72 13/8

1

2

11/8 -1810-34.34 2.17 1.23 0.97 111/16

11/2 -2400-36.20 3.10 1.97 1.34 2

2 -2M0-344.7 22.3 12.9 1.7 3/8

4 -4M0-350.8 25.4 1.37 2.4 1/2

8 -8M0-359.7 29.9 16.2 6.4 5/8

12 -12M0-372.0 36.0 22.8 9.5 13/16

15 -15M0-377.6 38.8 24.4 11.9 1

18 -18M0-379.6 39.8 24.4 15.1 11/16

22 -22M0-389.3 44.6 26.0 18.3 13/8

28 -28M0-3128 64.0 36.6 21.8 41mm

32 -32M0-3145 72.3 42.0 28.6 46mm

50 -50M0-3211 106 65.0 45.2 23/4

3 -3M0-344.7 22.3 12.9 2.4 3/8

6 -6M0-353.9 27.0 15.3 4.8 1/2

10 -10M0-363.0 31.5 17.2 7.9 11/16

14 -14M0-377.6 38.8 24.4 11.1 1

16 -16M0-377.6 38.8 24.4 12.7 1

20 -20M0-389.3 44.6 26.0 15.9 13/8

25 -25M0-398.3 49.1 31.3 21.8 13/8

30 -30M0-3140 69.9 39.6 26.2 46mm

38 -38M0-3168 84.0 49.4 33.7 55mm

D

A
Ax

Ax

E

F 平坦部
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3/8 1/4 -600-3-6-42.40 1.14 0.66 0.60 0.19 5/8
1/2 1/4

3/8
-810-3-8-4
-810-3-8-6

2.84 1.25
1.31

0.90 0.60
0.66

0.19
0.28

13/16

5/8 3/8 -1010-3-10-63.06 1.42 0.96 0.66 0.28 1

3/4 3/8
1/2

-1210-3-12-6
-1210-3-12-8

3.14 1.46
1.57

0.96 0.66
0.90

0.28
0.41

11/16

1 3/8
1/2
3/4

-1610-3-16-6
-1610-3-16-8
-1610-3-16-12

3.86 1.65
1.76
1.76

1.23 0.66
0.90
0.96

0.28
0.41
0.62

13/8

11/4 1 -2000-3-20-165.34 2.17 1.62 1.23 0.88 111/16

11/2 1 -2400-3-24-166.20 2.36 1.97 1.23 0.88 2

2 1 -3200-3-32-168.44 2.79 2.66 1.23 0.88 23/4

3 6 -3M0-3-3M-6M49.3 26.9 12.9 15.3 2.4 1/2

8 6 -8M0-3-8M-6M59.9 29.0 16.2 15.3 4.8 5/8

10 6 -10M0-3-10M-6M63.0 29.7 17.2 15.3 4.8 11/16

12 6 -12M0-3-12M-6M72.0 31.8 22.8 15.3 4.8 13/16

15 12 -15M0-3-15M-12M77.7 38.9 24.4 22.8 9.5 1

16 12 -16M0-3-16M-12M77.6 38.9 24.4 22.8 9.5 1

18 12 -18M0-3-18M-12M79.8 39.9 24.4 22.8 9.5 11/16

22 12 -22M0-3-22M-12M89.4 44.7 26.0 22.8 9.5 13/8

25 12 -25M0-3-25M-12M98.0 44.7 31.3 22.8 9.5 13/8

D

Dx

A
Tx

T

Ax E F 
平坦部
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3/8 1/4 -600-3-4-42.34 1.20 1.14 0.66 0.60 0.19 5/8

1/2 3/8 -810-3-6-62.73 1.42 1.31 0.90 0.66 0.28 13/16

3/4 3/8 -1210-3-6-63.03 1.57 1.46 0.96 0.66 0.28 11/16

5/8 3/8 -1010-3-6-62.95 1.53 1.42 0.96 0.66 0.28 1

5/8 1/2 -1010-3-8-63.06 1.53 1.53 1.42 0.96 0.90 0.66

1 3/4

3/8

3/8 -1610-3-12-63.69 1.93 1.76 1.65 1.23 0.96 0.66

0.28

0.28

1

13/8

3/4 1/2 -1210-3-8-63.14 1.57 1.57 1.46 0.96 0.90 0.663/8 0.28 11/16

D Dx

A
Ax Ay

Ax

E F 平坦部

TxT

T

D
Dx

A
Ax Ay

Ay

E F 平坦部

TxT

Tx

D

Dx

Dx1

A
Ax Ay

Ay1 E

F 平坦部

TxT

Tx1
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1/8 -200-3TTM
-200-3-4TTM

0.50 0.091.86
1.94

1/8
1/4

7/16
1/2

0.70
0.92

3/16 -300-3TTM0.54 0.121.921/8 7/16 0.70

1/4 -400-3TTM
-400-3-4TTM

0.60 0.192.121/8
1/4

1/2 0.70
0.92

5/16 -500-3TTM0.64 0.192.341/8 5/8 0.82

3/8 -600-3TTM
-600-3-6TTM

0.66 0.282.40
2.62

1/4
3/8

5/8
13/16

1.00
1.11

1/2 -810-3TTM
-810-3-8TTM

0.90 0.38
0.41

2.841/8
1/2

13/16 1.11
1.30

5/8 -1010-3TTM0.96 0.473.061/2 1 1.41

3/4 -1210-3TTM0.96 0.623.143/4 11/16 1.45

6 -6M0-3TTM
-6M0-3-4TTM

15.3 4.853.91/8
1/4

1/2 18.8
23.4

8 -8M0-3TTM
-8M0-3-4TTM

16.2 4.8
6.4

59.71/8
1/4

5/8 20.8
25.4

10 -10M0-3TTM17.2 7.167.01/4 13/16 26.2

12 -12M0-3TTM
-12M0-3-4TTM
-12M0-3-8TTM

22.8 9.5
7.1
9.5

72.03/8
1/4
1/2

13/16 28.2
28.2
33.0

16 -16M0-3TTM24.4 11.977.61/2 1 35.8

D

A

H

E

F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-3TMT
-200-3-4TMT

1/8
1/4

0.93
0.97

0.501.63
1.89

0.09 7/16
1/2

1/4 -400-3TMT
-400-3-4TMT

1/8
1/4

1.06 0.601.80
1.98

0.19 1/2

3/16 -300-3TMT1/8 0.96 0.541.66 0.12 7/16

5/16 -500-3TMT1/8 1.17 0.641.99 0.19 5/8

3/8 -600-3TMT
-600-3-6TMT

1/4
3/8

1.20
1.31

0.662.20
2.42

0.28 5/8
13/16

1/2 -810-3TMT
-810-3-8TMT

3/8
1/2

1.42 0.902.53
2.72

0.38
0.41

13/16

5/8 -1010-3TMT1/2 1.50 0.962.88 0.47 15/16

3/4 -1210-3TMT3/4 1.57 0.963.02 0.62 11/16

6 -6M0-3TMT
-6M0-3-4TMT

1/8
1/4

27.0 15.345.8
50.3

4.8 1/2

12 -12M0-3-4TMT
-12M0-3-8TMT

1/4
1/2

36.0 22.864.2
69.0

7.1
9.5

13/16

8 -8M0-3-4TMT1/4 29.9 16.255.3 6.4 5/8

16 -16M0-3TMT1/2 38.0 24.473.1 11.9 15/16

D

A
Ax

E

F 平坦部Ax
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1/4 1/8
1/4

-400-3TRT
-400-3-4TRT

1.06
1.14

2.10
2.41

0.60 1/2
5/8

0.16
0.19

1/2 3/8
1/2

-810-3TST
-810-3-8TRT

1.42
1.50

2.88
3.21

0.90 13/16
15/16

0.31
0.41

3/4
1/2

-1210-3TRT
-1210-3-8TRT1.573.49

3.35 0.96 11/16

9/16
3/4

7/8
11/16

13/8
11/16

0.60
0.80

0.96
1.16

1.43
1.16

0.62
0.47

3/4

3/8 -600-3TRT1.202.471/4 0.66 5/80.23 3/4 0.80

5/8 -1010-3TRT1.503.211/2 0.96 15/16 11/16 1.160.47

1 -1610-3TRT1.934.041 1.23 13/8 15/8 1.820.78

6 1/8
1/4

-6M0-3TRT
-6M0-3-4TRT

27.0
29.0

53.4
61.2

15.3 1/2
5/8

4.0
4.8

9/16
3/4

15.2
20.3

8 -8M0-3TRT
-8M0-3-4TRT

28.8
29.9

56.3
62.1

1/8
1/4

16.2 9/16
5/8

4.0
6.4

9/16
3/4

15.2
20.3

10 1/4 -10M0-3TRT33.568.6 17.2 13/165.9 3/4 20.3

12 -12M0-3TRT
-12M0-3-8TRT

36.0
38.0

73.1
81.5

3/8
1/2

22.8 13/16
15/16

7/8
11/16

24.4
29.5

7.9
9.5

1/4 1/8
1/4

-400-3TTR
-400-3-4TTR

1.06
1.14

2.12
2.28

0.60 1/2
5/8

0.16
0.19

9/16
3/4

1.04
1.27

0.60
0.80

6 1/8
1/4

-6M0-3TTR
-6M0-3-4TTR

27.0
29.0

53.9
58.0

15.3 1/2
5/8

4.0
4.8

9/16
3/4

26.4
32.2

15.2
20.3

3/8 -600-3TTR1.202.401/4 0.66 5/80.23 3/4 1.27 0.80

1/2 3/8
1/2

-810-3TTR
-810-3-8TTR

1.42
1.50

2.84
3.00

0.90 13/16
15/16

0.31
0.41

7/8
11/16

1.46
1.71

0.96
1.16

5/8 -1010-3TTR1.503.001/2 0.96 15/160.47 11/16 1.71 1.16

3/4 3/4
1/2

-1210-3TTR
-1210-3-8TTR

1.573.14 0.96 11/160.62
0.47

13/8
11/16

1.96
1.78

1.43
1.16

1 -1610-3TTR1.933.861 0.78 15/813/8 11/16 2.11 1.92

8 1/8
1/4

-8M0-3TTR
-8M0-3-4TTR

30.057.7
59.7

16.2 9/16
5/8

4.0
5.9

9/16
3/4

28.4
32.3

15.2
20.3

10 1/4 -10M0-3TTR33.567.0 17.2 13/165.9 3/4 35.1 20.3

12 3/8
1/2

-12M0-3TTR
-12M0-3-8TTR

36.1
38.1

72.0
76.1

22.8 13/16
5/16

7.9
9.5

7/8
11/16

37.1
43.4

24.4
29.5

D

A
Ax

H

E F 平坦部

Fx 平坦部

O 型圈

U
垫片外径

U 垫片
外径

D

A
Ax

Ax

E F 平坦部 Fx 平坦部

O 型圈

56



1/4 7/16-20 -400-3TST1.122.24 0.60 1/20.19

1/2 3/4-16 -810-3TST1.482.97 0.90 13/160.41

15/16-12 -1610-3TST1.994.10 1.23 13/8

9/16

7/8

11/2

0.65

1.01

1.730.881

17/8-12 -2400-3TST3.075.45 1.97 2 21/8 2.451.3411/2

3/8 -600-3TST1.262.529/16-18 0.66 5/80.28 11/16 0.79

3/4 -1210-3TST1.633.5511/16-12 0.96 11/16 11/4 1.440.62

11/4 -2000-3TST2.674.9615/8-12 1.62 111/16 17/8 2.161.09

2 -3200-3TST4.227.0421/2-12 2.66 23/4 23/4 3.161.81

1/4 7/16-20 -400-3TTS1.122.24 0.60 1/20.19

1/2 3/4-16 -810-3TTS1.482.96 0.90 13/16

3/4 -1210-3TTS1.633.2611/16-12 0.96 11/16

0.41

15/16-12 -1610-3TTS1.993.98 1.23 13/8

9/16

7/8

11/4

11/2

1.12

1.49

1.92

2.11

0.65

1.01

1.44

1.730.88

0.62

1

3/8 -600-3TTS1.262.529/16-18 0.66 5/80.28 11/16 1.27 0.79

11/4 -2000-3TTS2.675.3415/8-12 1.62 111/16 17/8 2.29 2.161.09

17/8-12 -2400-3TTS3.076.14 1.97 2 21/8 2.45 2.451.3411/2

2 -3200-3TTS4.228.4421/2-12 2.66 23/4 23/4 2.77 3.161.81

D

A
Ax

H

E F 平坦部

Fx 平坦部

O形圈

U
垫片外径

U 垫片
外径

D

A
Ax

Ax

E F 平坦部 Fx 平坦部

O 型圈

57



1/8 -200-3TFT1/8 0.97 0.501.72 0.09 1/2

3/8 -600-3TFT1/4 1.23 0.662.11 0.28 11/16

1/4 -400-3TFT
-400-3-4TFT

1/8
1/4

1.06
1.17

0.601.81
2.05

0.19 1/2
11/16

1/2 -810-3TFT
-810-3-8TFT

3/8
1/2

1.42
1.57

0.902.30
2.69

0.41 13/16
11/16

3/4 -1210-3TFT3/4 1.76 0.963.01 0.62 13/8

1 -1610-3-12TFT
-1610-3TFT

3/4
1

1.93
2.11

1.233.18
3.61

0.88 13/8
111/16

6 -6M0-3TFT
-6M0-3-4TFT

1/8
1/4

27.0
29.8

15.346.0
52.1

4.8 1/2
11/16

8 -8M0-3TFT
-8M0-3-4TFT

1/8
1/4

29.9
30.6

16.248.9
53.0

6.4 5/8
11/16

10 -10M0-3TFT1/4 33.5 17.255.9 7.9 13/16

12 -12M0-3-4TFT
-12M0-3TFT
-12M0-3-8TFT

1/2
3/8
1/2

36.0
36.0
39.8

22.858.4
58.4
68.3

9.5
10.3
9.5

13/16
13/16
11/16

16 -16M0-3TFT1/2 39.8 24.468.2 12.7 11/16

D

A
Ax

Ax
E

F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-3TTF0.50 0.091.941/8 1/2 0.75

1/4 -400-3TTF
-400-3-4TTF

0.60 0.192.12
2.34

1/8
1/4

1/2
11/16

0.75
0.88

3/8 -600-3TTF
-600-3-6TTF
-600-3-8TTF

0.66 0.282.46
2.62
2.84

1/4
3/8
1/2

11/16
13/16
1

0.88
0.88
1.12

1/2 -810-3-4TTF
-810-3TTF
-810-3-8TTF

0.90 0.412.84
2.84
3.06

1/4
3/8
1/2

13/16
13/16
1

0.88
0.88
1.12

5/8 -1010-3TTF0.96 0.503.061/2 1 1.12

3/4 -1010-3TTF0.96 0.623.523/4 13/8 1.25
1 -1610-3-12TTF

-1610-3TTF
1.23 0.883.86

4.22
3/4
1

13/8
111/16

1.25
1.50

6 -6M0-3TTF
-6M0-3-4TTF

15.3 4.853.9
59.5

1/8
1/4

1/2
11/16

19.0
22.4

8 -8M0-3TTF
-8M0-3-4TTF

16.2 6.459.7
61.2

1/8
1/4

5/8
11/16

19.0
22.4

10 -10M0-3TTF17.2 7.967.01/4 13/16 22.4

12 -12M0-3-4TTF
-12M0-3TTF
-12M0-3-8TTF

22.8 9.572.0
72.0
77.7

1/4
3/8
1/2

13/16
13/16
1

22.4
22.4
28.4

16 -16M0-3TTF24.4 12.777.61/2 1 28.4

D

A

H

E

F 平坦部
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1/8 -200-40.50 0.091.76 3/8

5/16 -500-40.64 0.252.34 5/8

1/4 -400-40.60 0.192.12 1/2

3/8 -600-40.66 0.282.40 5/8

1/2 -810-40.90 0.412.84 13/16

3/4 -1210-40.96 0.623.14 11/16

1 -1610-41.23 0.883.86 13/8

3 -3M0-412.9 2.444.7 3/8

6 -6M0-415.3 4.853.9 1/2

8 -8M0-416.2 6.459.7 5/8

10 -10M0-417.2 7.967.0 13/16

12 -12M0-422.8 9.572.0 13/16

16 -16M0-424.4 12.774.0 15/16

18 -18M0-424.4 15.176.6 11/16

20 -20M0-426.0 15.989.3 13/8

22 -22M0-426.0 18.389.4 5/8

25 -25M0-431.3 21.898.3 13/8

D

A

A

E

F 平坦部
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1/4 1/4
3/4
1
11/2

SS-400-SC-8
SS-400-SC-12
SS-400-SC-16
SS-400-SC-24

0.37(9.4)

0.62(15.7)

0.87(22.1)

1.37(34.8)

0.60(15.2)1.57(39.9) 0.19(4.8) 1
13/8

0.98(24.9)

1.98(50.3)

3/8 1/2
3/4
1
11/2

SS-600-SC-8
SS-600-SC-12
SS-600-SC-16
SS-600-SC-24

0.37(9.4)

0.62(15.7)

0.87(22.1)

1.37(34.8)

0.60(16.8)1.63(41.4) 0.28(7.1) 1
13/8

0.98(24.9)

1.98(50.3)

1/2 1/2
3/4
1
11/2

SS-810-SC-8
SS-810-SC-12
SS-810-SC-16
SS-810-SC-24

0.37(9.4)

0.62(15.7)

0.87(22.1)

1.37(34.8)

0.90(22.9)1.74(44.2) 0.37(9.4)

0.41(10.4)

1
13/8

0.98(24.9)

1.98(50.3)

1 1
2

SS-1610-SC-16
SS-1610-SC-32

0.87(22.1)

1.37(34.8)

1.23(31.2)1.91(48.5)

2.49(63.2)

0.87(22.1)

0.88(22.4)

13/8
23/4

1.98(50.3)

2.52(64.0)

A

G

F 平坦部

B

C

最小 E 孔口
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100

2000

1505

0

10

14

50
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1/8 1/8
1/4

-2-TA-1-2
-2-TA-1-4

1.16
1.37

0.08 7/16
9/16

1/8
1/4

3/16 -3-TA-1-2
-3-TA-1-4

1.19
1.40

0.12 7/16
9/16

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

1/4 -4-TA-1-2
-4-TA-1-4
-4-TA-1-6
-4-TA-1-8

1.25
1.46
1.49
1.71

0.17 7/16
9/16
11/16
7/8

1/8
1/4

5/16 -5-TA-1-2
-5-TA-1-4

1.29
1.50

0.19
0.22

7/16
9/16

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

3/8 -6-TA-1-2
-6-TA-1-4
-6-TA-1-6
-6-TA-1-8

1.32
1.53
1.56
1.78

0.19
0.27
0.27
0.27

7/16
9/16
11/16
7/8

1/4
3/8
1/2

1/2 -8-TA-1-4
-8-TA-1-6
-8-TA-1-8

1.75
1.78
2.00

0.28
0.37
0.37

9/16
11/16
7/8

1/25/8 -10-TA-1-82.06 0.47 7/8

1/2
3/4

3/4 -12-TA-1-8
-12-TA-1-12

2.06 0.47
0.58

7/8
11/16

3/4
1

1 -16-TA-1-8
-16-TA-1-12

2.31
2.60

0.62
0.80

11/16
13/8

11/411/4 -20-TA-1-203.16 1.02 13/4

11/211/2 -24-TA-1-243.72 1.25 21/8

22 -32-TA-1-324.70 1.72 23/4

6 1/8
1/4

-6-MTA-1-2
-2-MTA-1-4

32.8
38.1

4.1 12
14

1/4
3/8

8 -8-MTA-1-2
-8-MTA-1-6

39.1
39.9

5.6 14
19

1/4
3/8
1/2

10 -10-MTA-1-4
-10-MTA-1-6
-10-MTA-1-8

39.9
40.6
46.2

7.1 14
18
22

1/4
1/2

12 -12-MTA-1-4
-12-MTA-1-8

46.5
52.1

7.1
8.8

16
22

1
11/4

28 -28-MTA-1-16
-28-MTA-1-20

74.7
76.2

22.2
22.5

35
46

1
11/4

30 -30-MTA-1-16
-30-MTA-1-20

79.2
80.0

22.2
24.3

41
46

11/432 -32-MTA-1-2081.0 26.5 46

11/238 -38-MTA-1-2492.2 31.6 55

1 in./25 mm 及以下

A

E

F 平坦部
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1/8
1/4

1/8 -2-TA-1-2RT
-2-TA-1-4RT

1.16
1.37

0.08 7/16
9/16

1/8
1/4

1/4 -4-TA-1-2RT
-4-TA-1-4RT

1.25
1.46

0.17 7/16
9/16

1/4
3/8
1/2

3/8 -6-TA-1-4RT
-6-TA-1-6RT
-6-TA-1-8RT

1.53
1.56
1.78

0.27 9/16
11/16
7/8

1/4
3/8
1/2

1/2 -8-TA-1-4RT
-8-TA-1-6RT
-8-TA-1-8RT

1.75
1.78
2.00

0.28
0.37
0.37

9/16
11/16
7/8

3/43/4 -12-TA-1-12RT2.06 0.58 11/16

11 -16-TA-1-16RT2.06 0.80 13/8

6 1/8
1/4

-6-MTA-1-2RT
-6-MTA-1-4RT

32.8
38.1

4.1 12
14

1/48 -8-TA-1-4RT39.1 5.6 14

10 1/4
3/8

-10-MTA-1-4RT
-10-MTA-1-6RT

39.9
40.6

7.1 14
18

1/4
3/8
1/2

12 -12-MTA-1-4RT
-12-MTA-1-6RT
-12-MTA-1-8RT

46.5
46.2
51.8

7.1
8.8
8.8

16
18
22

28 1
14

-28-MTA-1-16RT
-28-MTA-1-20RT

74.7
76.2

22.2
22.5

35
46

11/430 -30-MTA-1-20RT80.0 24.3 46

11/432 -32-MTA-1-20RT81.0 26.5 46

11/238 -38-MTA-1-24RT92.2 31.6 55

28 1
11/4

-28-MTA-1-16RP
-28-MTA-1-20RS

72.7
77.3

19.8
22.5

41
50

11/430 -30-MTA-1-20RP81.1 24.3 50

11/432 -32-MTA-1-20RP82.1 26.5 50

11/238 -38-MTA-1-24RP94.5 31.8 55

1 in./25 mm 以上
A

E

F 平坦部

A

F 平坦部

E
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1/8 1/8
1/4

-2-TA-1-2RS
-2-TA-1-4RS

1.25
1.43

0.08 9/16
3/4

1/8
1/4

1/4 -4-TA-1-2RS
-4-TA-1-4RS

1.35
1.53

0.16
0.17

9/16
3/4

1/4
3/8

3/8 -6-TA-1-4RT
-6-TA-1-6RT

1.59
1.62

0.23
0.27

3/4
7/8

1/4
3/8
1/2

1/2 -8-TA-1-4RS
-8-TA-1-6RS
-8-TA-1-8RS

1.85
1.88
1.96

0.23
0.31
0.37

3/4
7/8
11/16

3/43/4 -12-TA-1-12RS2.20 0.58 15/16

11 -16-TA-1-16RS2.59 0.80 15/8

6 1/8
1/4

-6-MTA-1-2RS
-2-MTA-1-4RS

34.3
38.9

4.0
4.1

14
19

1/48 -8-MTA-1-4RS39.6 5.6 19

1/4
3/8
1/2

10 -10-MTA-1-4RS
-10-MTA-1-6RS
-10-MTA-1-8RS

40.4
41.1
43.2

5.9
7.1
7.1

19
22
27

1/4
3/8
1/2

12 -12-MTA-1-4RS
-12-MTA-1-6RS
-12-MTA-1-8RS

47.0
47.8
49.8

5.9
7.9
8.8

19
22
27

1/2
3/4

18 -18-MTA-1-8RS
-18-MTA-1-12RS

51.3
55.9

11.9
13.9

27
35

1
11/4

28 -28-MTA-1-16RS
-28-MTA-1-20RS

71.9
75.4

19.8
22.5

41
50

11/430 -30-MTA-1-20RS79.8 24.3 50

11/432 -32-MTA-1-20RS80.8 26.5 50

11/238 -38-MTA-1-24RS91.9 31.6 55

1/8 5/16-24 -2-TA-1-OR1.28 0.08 9/16

3/16 3/8-24 -3-TA-1-OR1.38 0.12 5/8

1/4 7/16-20 -4-TA-1-OR1.54 0.17 3/4

5/16 1/2-20 -5-TA-1-OR1.64 0.22 7/8

3/8 9/16-18 -6-TA-1-OR1.70 0.27 15/16

1/2 3/4-16 -8-TA-1-OR1.95 0.37 11/8

1 in./25 mm 及以下

A

E

F 平坦部

1 in./25 mm 以上
A

E

F 平坦部

A

E

F 平坦部
O 型圈
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14 1/4 -4-TA-1-4AN1.46 0.17 1/2

1/2 1/2 -8-TA-1-8AN1.91 0.37 13/16

1 1 -16-TA-1-16AN

7/16-20UNJF-3

3/4-16UNJF-3

15/16-12UNJ-3 2.58 0.80 13/8

3/8 1/4
3/8

-6-TA-1-4AN
-6-TA-1-6AN

1.53
1.56

0.17
0.27

1/2
5/8

7/16-20UNJF-3
9/16-18UNJF-3

3/4 3/4 -12-TA-1-12AN2.21 0.58 11/811/16-12UNJ-3

1/8 5/16-24 -2-TA-1-2ST1.20 0.08 7/16

1/4 7/16-20 -4-TA-1-4ST1.39 0.17 9/16

3/8 7/16-20
9/16-18
3/4-16

-6-TA-1-4ST
-6-TA-1-6ST
-6-TA-1-8ST

1.46
1.52
1.60

0.20
0.27
0.27

9/16
11/16
7/8

1/2 9/16-18
3/4-16

-8-TA-1-6ST
-8-TA-1-8ST

1.74
1.82

0.28
0.37

11/16
7/8

5/8 7/8-14 -10-TA-1-10ST1.94 0.47 1

3/4 11/16-12 -12-TA-1-12ST2.10 0.58 11/4

1 15/16-12 -16-TA-1-16ST2.41 0.80 11/2

11/4 11/16-12 -20-TA-1-20ST2.81 1.02 17/8

11/2 17/8-12 -24-TA-1-24ST3.28 1.25 21/8

2 21/2-12 -32-TA-1-32ST4.23 1.72 23/4

1 in./25 mm 及以下

A

E

1 in./25 mm 以上

A

E

F 平坦部
O 型圈

O 型圈
F 平坦部

A

E

F 平坦部
37°
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1/8 1/8
1/4

-2-TA-7-2
-2-TA-7-4

1.24
1.39

0.08 9/16
3/4

3/16 1/4 -3-TA-7-41.41 0.12 3/4

1/4 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-4-TA-7-2
-4-TA-7-4
-4-TA-7-6
-4-TA-7-8

1.30
1.46
1.55
1.79

0.17 9/16
3/4
7/8
11/16

5/16 1/4 -5-TA-7-41.48 0.22 3/4

3/8 1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

-6-TA-7-2
-6-TA-7-4
-6-TA-7-6
-6-TA-7-8

1.35
1.50
1.59
1.84

0.27 9/16
3/4
7/8
11/16

1/2 1/4
3/8
1/2

-8-TA-7-4
-8-TA-7-6
-8-TA-7-8

1.71
1.79
2.05

0.37 3/4
7/8
11/16

5/8 1/2 -10-TA-7-82.09 0.47 11/16

3/4 1/2
3/4
1

-12-TA-7-8
-12-TA-7-12
-12-TA-7-16

2.08
2.16
2.30

0.58 11/16
15/16
15/8

1 3/4
1

-16-TA-7-12
-16-TA-7-16

2.39
2.53

0.80 15/16
15/8

11/4 11/4 -20-TA-7-203.06 1.02 21/8

11/2 11/2 -24-TA-7-243.50 1.25 23/8

2 2 -32-TA-7-324.23 1.72 27/8

10 1/4
3/8
1/2

-10-MTA-7-4
-10-MTA-7-6
-10-MTA-7-8

38.1
40.1
46.7

7.1 19
22
27

6 1/8
1/4

-6-MTA-7-2
-6-MTA-7-4

32.5
37.1

4.1 14
19

8 1/4 -8-MTA-7-437.6 5.6 19

12 1/4
1/2

-12-MTA-7-4
-12-MTA-7-8

43.7
52.3

8.8 19
27

1 in./25 mm 及以下

A

E

F 平坦部

1 in./25 mm 以上

A

E

F 平坦部
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1/4 1/8
1/4
1/4
3/8

3/8

-4-TA-7-2RT
-4-TA-7-4RT
-6-TA-7-4RT
-6-TA-7-6RT

1.30
1.45
1.50
1.59

0.17

0.27

9/16
3/4

1/2 1/4
3/8
1/2

-8-TA-7-4RT
-8-TA-7-6RT
-8-TA-7-8RT

1.71
1.80
2.05

0.37 3/4
7/8
11/16

3/4
7/8

6 1/8 -6-MTA-7-2RT33.0 4.1 14

10 1/4 -10-MTA-7-4RT38.1 7.1 19

8 1/4 -8-MTA-7-4RT37.6 5.6 19

1/8 1/8 -2-TA-7-2RP1.17 0.08 9/16

1/8
1/4

1/4 -4-TA-7-2RP
-4-TA-7-4RP

1.25
1.50

0.17 9/16
3/4

3/8 1/4
3/8

-6-TA-7-4RP
-6-TA-7-6RP

1.55
1.57

0.27 3/4
15/16

3/8
1/2

1/2 -8-TA-7-6RP
-8-TA-7-8RP

1.78
2.02

0.38 15/16
11/16

6 1/8
1/4

-6-MTA-7-2RP
-6-MTA-7-4RP

32.0
37.8

4.1 14
19

1/212 -12-MTA-7-8RP49.8 8.8 27

1 in./25 mm 及以下

A

E

F 平坦部

A

E

F 平坦部
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1/4 1/4 -4-TA-7-4RG1.39 0.17 3/4

1/2 1/2 -8-TA-7-8RG1.80 0.28 11/16

1/4
3/8
1/2

10 1/4
3/8
1/2

12 -12-MTA-7-4RG
-12-MTA-7-6RG
-12-MTA-7-8RG

-10-MTA-7-4RG
-10-MTA-7-6RG
-10-MTA-7-8RG

40.1
44.7
48.8

34.5
36.1
41.1

5.5
6.5
7.0

5.5
6.5
7.1

19
24
27

19
24
27

3/83/8 -6-TA-7-6RG1.55 0.26 15/16

6 1/4
3/8
1/2

-6-MTA-7-4RG
-6-MTA-7-6RG
-6-MTA-7-8RG

35.3
38.4
42.9

4.1 19
24
27

1/4
3/8
1/2

8 -8-MTA-7-4RG
-6-MTA-7-6RG
-6-MTA-7-8RG

33.0
38.9
43.7

5.5
5.6
5.6

19
24
27

16 1/2 -16-MTA-7-8RG49.0 7.0 27

1/218 -18-MTA-7-8RG49.3 7.0 27

1/4 1/4

3/83/8

SS-4-TA-7-4RJ

SS-6-TA-7-6RJ

1.39

1.55

0.17

0.26

3/4

1/2 1/2 SS-8-TA-7-8RJ1.94 0.28 11/16

15/16

1/4
3/8
1/2

8 SS-8-MTA-7-4RJ
SS-8-MTA-7-6RJ
SS-8-MTA-7-8RJ

33.0
39.4
43.7

5.5
5.6
5.6

19
24
27

10 1/4
3/8
1/2

1/4
3/8
1/2

12

SS-10-MTA-7-4RJ
SS-10-MTA-7-6RJ
SS-10-MTA-7-8RJ

SS-12-MTA-7-4RJ
SS-12-MTA-7-6RJ
SS-12-MTA-7-8RJ

34.5
36.1
41.1

40.1
44.7
48.8

5.5
6.5
7.1

5.5
6.5
7.0

19
24
27

19
24
27

6 1/4
3/8
1/2

SS-6-MTA-7-4RJ
SS-6-MTA-7-6RJ
SS-6-MTA-7-8RJ

35.3
38.6
42.9

4.1 19
24
27

A

E

F 平坦部

A

E

F 平坦部
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1/8 1/8
1/4

3/8
9/16

-200-A-2ANF
-200-A-4ANF

1/4 1/4 9/16 -400-A-4ANF

3/8 3/8 11/16 -600-A-6ANF

1/2 1/2 7/8 -810-A-8ANF

3/4 3/4 11/4 -1210-A-12ANF

1/4 1/4 -4-TA-1-4W1.14 0.17 0.540

3/8 1/2 -6-TA-1-8W1.46 0.27 0.840
1/2 1/2

3/4
-8-TA-1-8W
-8-TA-1-12W

1.66
1.68

0.37 0.840
1.050

3/4 3/4 -12-TA-1-12W1.87 0.58 1.050

74° F 平坦部

A

JE

37.5°

70



1/16 -102-10.315/16

1/8 -202-10.477/16

3/16 -302-10.471/2

1/4 -402-10.509/16

5/16 -502-10.535/8

3/8 -602-10.5611/16

1/2 -812-10.697/8

5/8 -1012-10.691

3/4 -1212-10.6911/8

7/8 -1412-10.6911/4

1 -1612-10.8111/2

11/4 -2002-11.2517/8

11/2 -2402-11.5021/4

2 -3202-12.033

2 -2M2-111.912

3 -3M2-111.912

4 -4M2-111.912

6 -6M2-112.714

8 -8M2-113.516

10 -10M2-115.119

12 -12M2-117.422

14 -14M2-117.425

15 -15M2-117.425

16 -16M2-117.425

20 -20M2-117.432

18 -18M2-117.430

22 -22M2-117.432

25 -25M2-120.638

28 -28M2-130.646

30 -30M2-132.750

32 -32M2-134.450

38 -38M2-140.650

50 -50M2-152.33in.

L

G 平坦部
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1/16 -1F2-1GC0.381/4

1/8 -2F2-1GC0.533/8

1/4 -4F2-10.621/2

1/2 -8F2-10.8715/16

10 -10MF2-122.122

12 -12MF2-122.124

L

G 平坦部
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1/16 -103-1

1/8 -203-1

3/16 -303-1

1/4 -403-1

5/16 -503-1

3/8 -603-1

1/2 -813-1

5/8 -1013-1

3/4 -1213-1

7/8 -1413-1

11/4 -2003-1

1 -1613-1

11/2 -2403-1

2 -3203-1

2 -2M3-1

3 -3M3-1

4 -4M3-1

6 -6M3-1

8 -8M3-1

10 -10M3-1

12 -12M3-1

14 -14M3-1

15 -15M3-1

16 -16M3-1

20 -20M3-1

18 -18M3-1

22 -22M3-1

25 -25M3-1

28 -28M3-1

30 -30M3-1

32 -32M3-1

38 -38M3-1

50 -50M3-1
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1/16

1/8

3/16

1/4

5/16

3/8

1/2

5/8

3/4

7/8

11/4

1

11/2

2

-204-1

-304-1

-404-1

-504-1

-604-1

-814-1

-1014-1

-1214-1

-1414-1

-2004-1

-1614-1

-2404-1

-3204-1

-104-1

2 -2M4-1

3 -3M4-1

4 -4M4-1

6 -6M4-1

8 -8M4-1

10 -10M4-1

12 -12M4-1

14 -14M4-1

15 -15M4-1

16 -16M4-1

20 -20M4-1

18 -18M4-1

22 -22M4-1

25 -25M4-1

28 -28M4-1

30 -30M4-1

32 -32M4-1

38 -38M4-1

50 -50M4-1
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6 -6M0-NFSEF

8 -8M0-NFSEF

10 -10M0-NFSEF

12 -12M0-NFSEF

1/4

3/8

1/2

-600-NFSEF

-810-NFSEF

-400-NFSEF

6 -6M0-SEF

8 -8M0-SEF

10 -10M0-SEF

12 -12M0-SEF

1/16

1/8

3/16

-200-SET

-300-SET

1/4 -400-SET

5/16 -500-SET

3/8 -600-SET

1/2 -810-SET

-100-SET
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